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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of big and medium public sector industrial units set up in various States particularly in the backward and rural regions as on date, State-wise; and

(b) the details of the programme formulated for the current financial year in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a)&(b): As per the information furnished by the Department of Public Enterprises, there are 242 Central Public Sector Enterprises functioning in different States/Union Territories. The statewise details of these units are available in Volume-I (AppendixIII) of Public Enterprises Survey 2007-08, which was laid in Parliament on 25.2.2009. The same is also available in Department of Public Enterprise's website namely www.dpe.nic.in.
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